

Terms and Conditions Governing 2024 HSBC Goodies Bag Promotion

- 1. Terms and Conditions Governing 2024 HSBC Goodies Bag Promotion ("Promotion")
- 2. <u>General Terms and Conditions</u>

1. Terms and Conditions Governing 2024 HSBC Goodies Bag Promotion ("Promotion")

Your participation in this Promotion constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.

- 1. This Promotion is valid from 13 May 2024 to 31 December 2024, both dates inclusive ("**Promotional Period**"), and available at selected HSBC Branches.
- 2. This Promotion is only open to individuals who are not residents of Singapore ("Eligible Customers"), and who receive a message regarding this Promotion via SingTel SMS and/or the Grab App (the "Promotion Message").
- 3. To qualify for the Reward set out in clause 4 ("Rewards"), Eligible Customers must:
 - (i) Walk into the HSBC Claymore branch, show the Promotion Message which they have received to a First Impression Officer, and complete a Financial Health Check with a Relationship Manager during the Promotional Period; AND
 - (ii) Be among the first 50 Eligible Customers of that day to redeem the Reward

(each such Eligible Customer, a "Qualified Customer").

4. Each Qualified Customer is eligible to receive one of the following Rewards:

Customer Type	Reward
Individuals without any HSBC Singapore Premier Banking relationship	2 Admission e-tickets to Garden by The Bay Flower Dome and Cloud Forest
Individuals that (i) have an existing HSBC Singapore Premier Banking relationship, or (ii) sign up for a HSBC Singapore Premier Banking relationship on the same day that they complete the Financial Health Check referred to in clause 3(i)	2 Admission e-tickets to Garden by The Bay Flower Dome and Cloud Forest + Floral Fantasy + Shuttle Service

- 5. Each Qualified Customer is only entitled to a maximum of one Reward redemption for this Promotion during the Promotional Period.
- 6. Other general terms and conditions governing this Promotion apply; please refer to the terms and conditions set out under the section headed "General Terms and Conditions" for details.



2. General Terms and Conditions

- 1. This Promotion is valid with other offers or promotions unless otherwise stated.
- To the extent applicable, terms and conditions governing HSBC Premier and the relevant products will apply, please visit <u>www.hsbc.com.sg/premier</u> for further details._In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between these Promotional Terms and Conditions and the relevant product terms in respect of this Promotion, the Promotional Terms and Conditions shall apply to the extent of the conflict or inconsistency.
- 3. The Reward is not exchangeable for items of equivalent value.
- 4. HSBC may, at its discretion, vary any of these Promotional Terms and Conditions, including but not limited to varying the Promotional Period, or withdraw the Promotion at any time.
- 5. These Promotional Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of the Republic of Singapore and the parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Singapore.

Deposit Insurance Scheme

Singapore dollar deposits of non-bank depositors are insured by the Singapore Deposit Insurance Corporation, for up to S\$100,000 in aggregate per depositor per Scheme member by law. Foreign currency deposits, dual currency investments, structured deposits and other investment products are not insured.



I have gotten to know about this Promotion (Please select One) via

Grab App

SingTel

I have read, understood and agree to the terms and conditions governing the Promotion above. I also agree that HSBC may use the information that I've provided in this form to verify my eligibility for this Promotion and/or the Reward, and to contact me regarding any queries I may have regarding HSBC's products and services.

Acknowledged by	
Name:	
Nationality:	
Home Country Contact No.:	
Email Address:	
Date:	
Signature:	